

Misc Ex. 94/2019

Order dated 22.01.2020

Today is fixed for payment.

OP is present and petitioner is found absent on repeated calling.

Ld. Advocate for the OP filed one petition with a prayer to deposit an amount of Rs. 5000/- at Judicial Cash.

Considering everything the prayer is allowed.

Judicial Cashier is directed to receive the amount of Rs. 5000/- from the OP.

Fix 24.02.2020 for further payment.

JM, 1st Court, Howrah